Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Bethany L. Bowersock Attorney at Law PO Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41502 NATH OF COMMON O

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

April 24, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

> Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00149

Please see enclosed notice of informal conference from Commission Staff in the above case. If you need further assistance, please contact Amy Dougherty at (502) 564-3940 ext. 257.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Honorable Bethany L. Bowersock Attorney at Law PO Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41502 Daniel Logsdon Kentucky Alltel, Inc. 130 West New Circle Road Suite 170 Lexington, KY 40505

Darrell Maynard President SouthEast Telephone, Inc. 106 Power Drive P.O. Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41502-1001

Enoch Morris Alltel 2000 Highland Road Twinsburg, OH 44087 Honorable Mark R. Overstreet Attorney at Law Stites & Harbison 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 Tom Thompson Carter County e911 315 W. Second Street Grayson, KY 41143

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CARTER COUNTY ENHANCED 911	
COMPLAINANT .))) CASE NO.) 2006-00149
SOUTHEAST TELEPHONE, INC.))
KENTUCKY ALLTEL, INC.)))

STAFF NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

On April 7, 2006, Carter County Enhanced 911 Services filed a formal complaint against SouthEast Telephone, Inc. ("SouthEast") and Kentucky ALLTEL, Inc. SouthEast filed its response to the complaint, pursuant to the Commission's Order to satisfy or answer the allegations. Kentucky ALLTEL, Inc. also responded to the complaint.

The Commission Staff herein schedules an informal conference for May 4, 2006, beginning at 1:30 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky. The purpose of the conference is to discuss all pending issues. Questions regarding the informal conference may be addressed to Amy Dougherty at (502) 564-3940 or amye.dougherty@ky.gov.

Beth O Donnell

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: April 24, 2006

cc: All Parties